
.77/80: .1 nt:roduced by: [3~LL 1~EAMS

No. J~T

1 ORDINANCE NO. 4844
2 AN ORDINANCE relating to the King County Capital

Budget and Program, appropriating an unappropriated
3 gift in the amount of $20,000 to be transferred

from the Special Services Trust Fund to the Park
4 Acquisition and Development Fund for Marymoor

Regional Park Development, revising the 1980 Park
5 Capital Improvement Budget; amending Ordinance

No. 4597, Section 74, Attachment No. 1, as amended.
6

BE IT ORDAINED BY TIlE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
7

SECTION 1 . There is hereby approved and adopted an appro—
8

priation in the amount of $20,000, a gift from Mrs. R.Il. Clise,
9

to be transferred from the Special Services Trust Fund Account
[0

No. 00—000—6980 to the Park Acquisition and Development Fund for
11

the Marymoor Regional Park Project No. 030061.
12

Ordinance No. 4597., Section 74, as amended is
13

hereby amended to read as follows:
14

Park Acquisition & Development t2&97~4~ $2,289,734
15

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 74,Attachment No. 1,
16

as amended is hereby revised as depicted on the attached Capital
17

Budget information sheet.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ~
day of . , 1980.

:~ PASSED this ~ day of ~, 1980.
KING COU TY COUNCIL

22 KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

23

24

25
ATTEST:

26

27

28 )EPU~1~~ of the Council

29 APPROVEI) this day of~ ________ , 1980.

King 0 nty Executive

33

.—----- .-.- .-. ~. -.

~

~. .., . .
— ., . .——. .~i,. ‘I,’ .,Cj . —



I~roject: 030061 Marymoor

Description:

An amount of $250,000 was added in 1977 to Marymoor for paving of two parking lots,
installation of additional bleachers for the bicycle track, development of a car
top boat launch facility for entry to Lake Sammamish, installation of one baseball
backstop, partial renovation of the Clise Mansion and installation of some perimeter
fencing. Of the $250,000, $75,000 was from the Eastside Community Allocation and
$175,000 from the Regional Project Allocation. $75,161 was budgeted in 1977 for
upgrading Soccer fields and $36,360 for lighting three tennis courts from the EDA
Public Works Bill. An amount of $73,130 from the Eastside Community Allocation was
budgeted in 1978 for miscellaneous improvements. In addition in 1980,
$20,000 was transferred to Marymoor representing a gift from Mrs. R.
H. Clise, to be used to modernize electrical wiring of the mansion
and to begin work on two barrier free restrooms, augmenting existing
CIP_ funds for that puroose. _________________________________________________________
Project Comparison C No Changes Li To Be Abandoned Li To Be Merged I~ Total Cost Change U Site Change
1979.1984 VS. 1980-1985 Li New ~ Revenue Change LJScope Change Li Schedule Change

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate 1975 $981,976

EXPEND! TURFS
TO 12—31—78

(A)

*26,329 36,699 63,028 *
*

300,000 300,000 *
*198,016 134,468 310,000 642,484 *

10, 508

20,600 400

OPT/ACCOUNT
TOTAL

*
* 63,028 **
*
* 300,000 **.

*
.~ 642,484 *~

4
* 10,508 **
*
* 21,000 **
*
* 1,356,014 **
* —-—————

* 2,393,034 -~*

*

Council District: No.~
CIP Planning Area: Eastside

Status:

• Next phase development scheduled
for 1979.

(Y)0003370 PARK ACQtJTSTTON & DVLPMNT

0344 PARKS—337/ACQ(JIsr ~ 0EV

53300 PARKS ~ RECREATTON

53350 PARKS CIP

53351 REGIONAL PARKS

Project Data:

FUND

DEPARTMENT

• FUNCfION

• SERVICE

PROGRAM

OPT ION
— — EXPENDITURE DATA

PRELIM ENGINEERING

ACQUISIT RIGHT/WAY

CONSTRUCTION

CONTINGENCY

ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977

EXPENDITURE TOTALS

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 006

LOCATION — NORTH END OF SAMM LK AT REDMON

CURRENT PROJEOT COST ESTIMATE

EXISTING 1980
BUDGET RECOMMENDED

— (B) (C)

EXPENDED C APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED)

FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT

EXP + BUDGET *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS —

+ RECOMMENDED
(A+B+C) 1981 1982 1983

2,393,034

0

1,356,014

1,611,467 171,567 610,000

- 20,O&ö3~6951 (A)GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 171,567

37201 (4) CONTRBTN—CURRENT EXPENSE

10,508 *
*

21,000 *
*

PRIOR YRS REV

REVENUE .TOTALS

REV~NUE AVAILABLE

REVISED MARCH, 1980

2,393,034

THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS*
PROGRAM

1984 1985 TOTAL

* 20,000 *~
* 171,567 4*
* 4*

: 590,000 ~
* 1,611,467 4*

2,393,034

1,356,014 *
*

2,393,034 *
*

1,611,467

1,611,467

20,000 *
171,567 *

590-,00-0 590,000
1,611,467 *

*
2,393,034 *171,567 610,000

781,567 REVENUE PENDING 0
*4
4* ILT-97
*4



‘.Js.)LI~J~ IvIclIyIltucJr

Description: Council District:

CIP Planning Area:
An amount of $250,000 was added in 1977 to Maryrnoor for paving of two parking lots,
installation of additional bleachers for the bicycle track, development of a car
top boat launch facility for sntry to Lake Samniamish, installation of one baseball
backstop, partial renovation of the Clise Mansion and installation of some perimeter
fencing. Of the $250,000, $75,000 was from the Eastside Comunity Allocation and
$175,000 from the Regional Project Allocation. $75,161 was budgeted in 19]7 for
upgrading Soccer fields and $36,360 for lighting three tennis courts from the EDA
Public Works Bill. An amount of $73,130 from the Eastside Coiniiunity Allocation was
budgeted in 1978 for miscellaneous improvements. In addition in 1980,
$20,000 was transferred to Marymoor representing a gift from Mrs. R.
H. Clise, to be used to modernize electrical wiring of the mansion
and to begin work on two barrier free restrooms, augmenting existing
CIP funds for that ouroose.
Project Comparison E No Changes El To Be Aban~ioned El To Be Merged ~ Total Cost change El Site Change
1979-198.4 vs. 1980-1985 El New ~ Resenue Change El Scope Change C Schedule change

Cost Data: Status:

Original Cost Estimate 1975 $981,976 Next phase development scheduled
for 1979.

*
*1,611,467

*

2,393,034 0
*

0
0
0
0
S
S
S

No. 3
Eastside

Project Data:

FU.~JD 0)0003370 PARK 4COUTSTION 6 DVLP~NT

OEPAR.THCNT 0344 PARKS—337/ACQUIST 6 0EV

FU~CTI.9N 53300 PARKS 6 RECREATION

SERVICE 53350 PARKS CIP

PROr,RAM 53351 REGIONAl PARKS

OPT ICN FX°ENDITURFS
TO 12—3l—7~’

(A)

DEPAPTMFNT PRIORITY REQUEST 006

LOCATION — NORTH END OF S4MM 1K AT REDMON

CURRENT PROJEc.T COST ESTI’-~ATE

EXPENDED C APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED)

FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT

EXISTING 1980
BuDGET RECO~iMEkJr)ED

(B) (C)

26,329 36,699

198,016 134,468

REVISED MARCH, 1980

2,393,034

10, 508

2,393,Q34

20,600 400

0

1,356,014

1,611,467 171,567 610,000

EXP + BUDGET SPROGRAM PROJECTIo~JS — THOUSANDS OF DOLL ~RS* OPT/ACCOUNT
4 RFCOP~MENDEO PROC,R4’~ TOTAL

(AOB+CJ 1981 1982 19R3 1984 1985 TOTAL— — EXPENDITURE DATA

* S *5PRFLIM ENr,INFERINr, 63,028 0 * 63,028 5*

* SACQUISIT RIGHT/wAy 300,000 300,000 * * 300,002 •~
* SCONSTRUCTION 310,000 642,484 * ~ 642,484 *~

* 4 *5CONTINGENCY 10,508 0 * 10,508 *5

* ~* 0*ARTISTIC FURNISHI~IGS 21,000 * * 21,000 **

* S 5*TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977 1,356,014 * ~ 1,355,014 •*

* S —EXPENI)ITURE TOTALS 2,393,034 * * 2,393,034 ‘~

~& DOr~ATION/PRIVA1~E SOURCE o&ö - — 20,000 : — —

36951 (A) GENERAL OBLIGATION BONr)5 171,567 171,567 * 171,567

590-,00-o 590,000 ~
37201 (~) CONTRBTH—CUO.RENT EXPENSE

PP)13R YPS REV

- REVENUE TOTALS

PEVF’1UE AVAILABLE

1,611,467

1,611,467 171,567 610,000
781,567 PEVENoF PFNDTNG 0

590,000 •°
OS

1,611,467 5*
*5

• 2,393,034 *~
*5

ILT-97



Project: :030061 Marymoor

Description: Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

An amount of $250,000 was added in 1977 to Marymoor for paving of two parking lots,
installation of additi-onal bleachers for the bicycle track, development of a car
top boat launch facility for entry to Lake Sammamish, installation of one baseball
backstop, partial renovation of the Clise Mansion and installation of some perimeter
fencing. Of the $250,000, $75,000 was from the Eastside Community Allocation and
$175,000 from the Regional Project Allocation. $75,161 was budgeted in 1977 for
upgrading Soccer fields and $36,360 for lighting three tennis courts from the FDA
Public Works Bill. An amount of $73,130 from the Eastside Community Allocation was
budgeted in 1978 for miscellaneous improvements. In addition in 1980,
$20,000 was transferred to Marymoor representing a gift from Mrs. R.
H. Clise, to be used to modernize electrical wiring of the mansion
and to begin work on two barrier free restrooms, augmenting existing
CIR funds for that purpose. ____________________________________________________
Project Comparison ~ No Changes El To Be Abandoned El To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change El Site Change
1979-1984 VS. 1980.1985 El New ~ Revenue Change El Scope Change El Schedule Change

Cost Data: Status:

~ Next phase development scheduled
for 1979.

Project Data:

!EX P END IT UR F S
TO 12—31—78

(A)

1,356,014 *
*

2,393,034 *
*

20,000 *
171,567

590-,00-O 590,000

1,611,457 *
*

2,393,034 *

63,028 **

300,000 **.

642,484 *~
4
* 10,508 **
*
* 21,000 **
*
* 1,356,014 **
* —-—————

* 2,393,034 **
*

* 20,000 **•
* 171,567 **
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

No. 3
Eastside

0344

0’)0003370 PARK ACQUTSTION & DVLPMNT

PARKS—337/ACQIJIST ~ 0EV

53300 PARKS ~ RECREATION

53350 PARKS CIP

53351 REGIONAL PARKS

FUND

• DEPARTMENT

FUNCTI ON

SERVICE

PROGRAM

OPT IGN
— — EXPENDITURE DATA

PRELIM ENGINEERING

ACQUISIT RIGHT/wAy

CONSTRUCTION

CONTINGENCY

ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977

EXPENDITURE TOTALS

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 006

LOCATION — NORTH END OF SAMM 1K AT REDMON

CURRENT PROJEC.T COST ESTIMATE

EXPENDED G APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED)

FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT

EXISTING 1980
BUDGET RECOMMENDED

— — (B) (C)

REVISED MARCH, 1980

2,393,034

26, 329

198,016

10, 508

20,600

1,356,014

611, 467

2,393,034

1981 1982 1983

EXP + BUDGET *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS —

+ RECOMMENDED
(A+8i-C)

*
36,699 63,028

300,000 300,000 *

134,468 310,000 642,484 *
*

10,508 *

400 21,000 *
*

0

OPT/ACCOUNT
TOT AL

& DONATION/PRIVATE SOURCE - - 20,O&ö
36951 (A)GENERAI OBLIGATION BONDS 171,567

37201 (A) CONTRBTN—CURRENT EXPENSE

THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS*
PROGRAM

1984 1985 TOTAL

171,567 610,000

PRIOR YRS REV

REVENUE TOTALS
REVENUE AVAILABLE

1,611,467

1,611 ,467 171,567 610,000

781,567 REVENUE PENDING 0

590,000
1,611,467
2,393,034 I LT—97



OPT/ACCOUNT
TOTAL

4*
63,028 **

4*
300,000 **~

*4
642,484 *~

4 4*
* 10,508 **
* 4*
* 21,000 4*
* 4*
* 1,356,014 4*
* — *4
* 2,393,034 ‘b4
* *4

Project: 030061 Marymoor

Description:

An amount of $250,000 was added in 1977 to Marymoor for paving of two parking lots,
installation of additional bleachers for the bicycle track, development of a car
top boat launch facility for entry to Lake Sammamish, installation of one baseball
backstop, partial renovation of the Clise Mansion and installation of some perimeter
fencing. Of the $250,000, $75,000 was from the Eastside Community Allocation and
$175,000 from the Regional Project Allocation. $75,161 was budgeted in 1977 for
upgrading Soccer fields and $36,360 for lighting three tennis courts from the EDA

~.Publjc Work.s Bill. An amount of $73,130 from the Eastside Community Allocation was
budgeted in 1978 for miscellaneous improvements. In addition in 1980,
$20,000 was transferred to Marymoor representing a gift from Mrs. R.
H. Clise, to be used to modernize electrical wiring of the mansion
and to begin work on two barrier free restrooms, augmenting existing
ClPfunds for that puroose. -. —

Project Comparison LI No Changes LI To Be Abandoned Li To Be Merged ~ Total Cost Change LI Site Change
1979-1984 vs. 1980-1985 ‘0 New ~ Revenue Change LI Scope Change LI Schedule Change

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate 1975 $981,976

Project Data:

FliNt) (Y10003370 PARK ACQUTSTION £ DVLPMNT

PARKS—337/ACIZU(sr ~ 0EV
FUNCTION 53300 PARKS & RECREATION

SERVICE 53350 PARKS CIP

53351 REGIONAL PARKS

Council District:
CIP Planning Area: Eastside

Status:
Next phase development scheduled
for 1979.

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 006

LOCATION — NORTH END OF SAMM LK AT REDMON

CURRENT PROJEGT COST ESTIMATE

EXPENDED C APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED)

FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT

EXISTING 1980
BUDGET RECOMMENDED

(B) (C)

36,699

DEPARTMENT 0344

GO
P RD (‘, RA N

EXPEND I TUR F S
CPTICN TO 12—31—78

(A)
— — EXPENDITURE DATA

PRELIM ENGINEERING 26,329

ACQUISIT RIGHT/WAY

:~ CONSTRUCTION
CONTINGENCY

ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977

EXPENDITURE TOTALS

2,393,034

EXP + BUDGET *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS —

+ RECOMMENDED
(Ai-Bi-C) 1981 1982 1983

*
63,028 *

*
300,000 300,000 *

REVISED MARCH, 1980

2,393,034

0

THOUSANDS OF DOLL ARS*
PROGRAM

1984 1985 TOTAL

198,016 134,468 310,000 642,484 *

10,508 10,508 S
*

20,600 400 21,000 *

1,356,014

2,611,467 171,567 610,000

- 36~V&~IS4lJi~MNS & DONATION/PRIVATE SOURCE - - 20,000
36951 (A)GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 171,567

37201 (4) CONTRBTN—CURRENT EXPENSE
PRIOR YRS REV

REVENUE TOTALS

1,356,014 *
*

2,393,034 *
*

1,611,467

1,611 ,467

20,000 *
171,567 *

590-,000 590,000

171,567 610,000
1,611,467

2,393,034 *
*

* 20,000 **
* 171,567 4*
* *4

: 590,000
* 1,611,467 *4
*
* 2,393,034 *4 ILT-97
* *4 -.REVENUE AVAILABLE 781,567 REVENUE PENDING 0


